

Rechenschaftsbericht 2021

	Gesamt	Eisenstadt		Feldkirch		Gurk-Klagenfurt		Graz-Seckau		Innsbruck		Linz		Salzburg		St. Pölten		Wien		Militärdiöz.		
	in Tausend EURO (TEUR)	in TEUR		in TEUR		in TEUR		in TEUR		in TEUR		in TEUR		in TEUR		in TEUR		in TEUR		in TEUR		
Erlöse - Mittelherkunft																						
Kirchenbeitrag	498 844	75,1%	18 882	71,0%	27 067	81,8%	29 408	75,2%	73 325	66,9%	36 667	68,1%	100 477	75,0%	51 637	82,0%	51 278	82,8%	109 497	77,5%	606	28,4%
staatliche Wiedergutmachung	59 456	8,9%	2 818	10,6%	3 695	11,2%	4 960	12,7%	9 229	8,4%	5 096	9,5%	10 621	7,9%	5 087	8,1%	5 175	8,4%	11 329	8,0%	1 446	67,8%
Miet- + Pachteerträge	25 037	3,8%	1 705	6,4%	400	1,2%	1 161	3,0%	6 551	6,0%	3 712	6,9%	1 276	1,0%	1 110	1,8%	445	0,7%	8 606	6,1%	71	3,3%
Erträge aus kirchlicher Tätigkeit	35 449	5,3%	1 414	5,3%	1 521	4,6%	1 876	4,8%	8 312	7,6%	4 046	7,5%	12 650	9,4%	353	0,6%	3 468	5,6%	1 800	1,3%	9	0,4%
Subventionen und Zuschüsse	17 949	2,7%	385	1,4%	160	0,5%	763	2,0%	3 628	3,3%	1 294	2,4%	6 969	5,2%	2 453	3,9%	0	0,0%	2 297	1,6%	0	0,0%
Sonstige Erträge	27 827	4,2%	1 403	5,3%	258	0,8%	914	2,3%	8 629	7,9%	3 054	5,7%	1 911	1,4%	2 317	3,7%	1 537	2,5%	7 804	5,5%	0	0,0%
Summe Erlöse und Erträge	664 562	100%	26 607	100%	33 101	100%	39 082	100%	109 674	100%	53 869	100%	133 904	100%	62 957	100%	61 903	100%	141 333	100%	2 132	100%
Aufwände - Mittelverwendung																						
Pfarrern	318 129	47,4%	16 184	52,3%	17 900	55,7%	21 821	53,3%	53 193	46,5%	24 778	45,8%	49 528	41,5%	32 937	46,1%	35 748	55,3%	65 731	46,3%	309	27,0%
Pastorale Aufgaben	122 183	18,2%	2 102	6,8%	5 600	17,4%	9 516	23,3%	15 287	13,4%	7 722	14,3%	25 906	21,7%	17 147	24,0%	9 436	14,6%	29 348	20,7%	119	10,4%
Bildung, Kunst und Kultur	79 954	11,9%	2 998	9,7%	2 200	6,9%	1 669	4,1%	17 163	15,0%	8 172	15,1%	21 759	18,2%	7 474	10,5%	6 649	10,3%	11 836	8,3%	34	3,0%
Soziale & Caritative Aufgaben	16 901	2,5%	48	0,2%	659	2,1%	561	1,4%	2 420	2,1%	2 775	5,1%	3 307	2,8%	1 464	2,0%	2 034	3,1%	3 624	2,6%	9	0,8%
Weltkirche und Entwicklungshilfe	10 068	1,5%	209	0,7%	550	1,7%	236	0,6%	4 153	3,6%	1 106	2,0%	1 977	1,7%	781	1,1%	173	0,3%	883	0,6%	0	0,0%
Leitungs- und Organisationsaufgaben	124 007	18,5%	9 424	30,4%	5 200	16,2%	7 119	17,4%	22 088	19,3%	9 564	17,7%	16 995	14,2%	11 691	16,4%	10 651	16,5%	30 603	21,5%	672	58,8%
Summe Aufwendungen Bereiche	671 242	100%	30 965	100%	32 109	100%	40 922	100%	114 304	100%	54 117	100%	119 472	100%	71 494	100%	64 691	100%	142 025	100%	1 143	100%
Betriebserfolg (Erlöse abzgl. Aufwände)	-6 684		-4 358		991		-1 840		-4 630		-248		14 431		-8 537		-2 790		-692		989	
Finanzergebnis	19 947		2 955		236		2 341		5 769		1 262		918		5 025		-324		1 765		0	
Ergebnis der gewöhnlichen Geschäftstätigkeit (f)	13 263		-1 403		1 227		501		1 139		1 014		15 349		-3 512		-3 114		1 073		989	
a.o. Ergebnis	803		0		773		0		0		0		38		0		0		0		-8	
Steuern	1 417		106		1		176		7		47		273		325		331		148		3	
Jahresüberschuss/-abgang	12 649		-1 509		2 000		325		1 132		967		15 114		-3 837		-3 445		925		978	
Rücklagen	-24 487		1 509		-2 000		23		-1 929		-956		-14 758		-7 914		2 497		-959		0	
Bilanzgewinn/-verlust	-11 838		0		0		348		-797		11		356		-11 751		-948		-34		978	